

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

Special ST - 13(03)2023
Special Case No.301/2022
CNR -WBSP01-017343-2022

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

18
18.09.2024

Both the accused persons namely Abdul Mannan Molla and Rahhul Sk @ Sajahan Sk are produced from J.C through VCS.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6 and 7.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of both the accused persons.

No witness is examined today.

Ld. Lawyer has submitted that the accused has been falsely implicated in this case and many witnesses have been examined. Thus he prays for bail.

Ld. PP-in-Charge raised strong objection.

It appears that it a case u/Sec.6 of POCSO Act. The allegations are very serious and there is chance of tampering of evidence if they be released on bail. Thus I am not inclined to enlarge the accused persons bail. The same stands rejected.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C.

Fix **07.11.2024** for production and evidence.

Issue summon accordingly.

D/C by me
Sd/-
A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-
Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs