

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 13(03)2023
Special Case No. 301/2022
CNR: WBSP01-017343-2022

Present: Bishal Mangrati , Judge-in-charge,
(JO Code – WB00928), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 30
Dt. 06.06.2025

Both the accused persons namely **Abdul Mannan Molla** and **Rahul Sk.**
@Sajahan Sk. are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned counsels of both sides are present before this court.

No witness is present before this court.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

A medical report has been received from the Superintendent, P.C.H vide
no. 6437/IMB dated 05.06.2025 in respect of accused Abdul Mannan
Molla.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **16.07.2025** for production of accused persons and evidence.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C till next date.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.